



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARED AND DEVELOPMENT F0 XII

PROCUREMENT SECTION
DSWD-AS-GF-091 | REV 01 | 28 SEPT 2022

SUPPLEMENTAL / BID BULLETIN NO. 01

Supplemental Bid Bulletin for the Procurement of Pantawid

TITLE : Pamilyang Pilipino Program ICT Equipment for the use of

Pantawid Staff

ITB NO. : DSWD12-2023-PANTAWID-013

DATE : 26 June 2023

This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin is issued to all prospective bidders announcing the following:

PARTICULARS CLARIFICATION / AMENDMENT / ADDENDUMS Amendment on Section I INVITATION TO BID The Schedule for Submission of Bids and Bid Opening will be rescheduled due to the numerous bidding opportunities set on that date. The Bids and Awards Committee, along with its Technical Working Groups, have agreed to move the schedule for the opening of Paragraph No. 7 Bids must be duly received by the BAC Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below on or before office address indicated below on or before July 04, 2023, 5:00 p.m. Late bids shall not be July 03, 2023, 5:00 p.m. Late bids shall not accepted be accepted Paragraph No. 9 Bid opening shall be on July 05, 2023, 10:30 Bid opening shall be on July 04, 2023, 2:30 a.m. at the given address below. Bids will be p.m. at the given address below. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the representatives who choose to attend the activity. activity. **Amendment on Section III Bid Data Sheet** Item No. 15 DO NOT OPEN BEFORE: 05 JULY 2023; DO NOT OPEN BEFORE: 04 JULY 2023;

10:30 A.M.

This Bid Bulletin shall form part of the bidding documents.

Please be guided accordingly.

2:30 P.M.

(Sgd.) EMERITA Q. DIZON

Vice-Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee



Please	accomplish	the	portion	below	and	email	at
procureme	ent.fo12@dswd.g	ov.ph.					

Received from DSWD, Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. <u>01</u> for the Procurement of Pantawid Pamilyang Pilipino Program ICT Equipment for the use of Pantawid Staff (ITB No. DSWD12-2023-PANTAWID-013)

RECEIVED BY	:		DATE:	
		(SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME)		
DESIGNATION	:			
COMPANY	:			